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EMPLOYMENT SCENARIO IN THE TOURISM SECTOR


772 DR. SIKANDER KUMAR:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the details of comparative analysis of the current employment scenario in the tourism sector in Himachal Pradesh over the last three years, including the total number of jobs directly generated and the manner in which this has evolved over the above mentioned period;

(b) the comparative overview of its contribution to the Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of Himachal Pradesh over the past three years; and

(c) the trends or changes noticed during the last three years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                                      (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): Ministry of Tourism does not maintain State wise number of Jobs in tourism sector. However, Number of total Jobs (Direct + Indirect) in tourism sector in India during the financial year 2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22 is given as below:


S.NO. Financial Year Number of Jobs ( in Million)

1. 2019-20 69.44

2. 2020-21 68.07

3. 2021-22 70.04


(b) & (c): As per the inputs received from the State Government of Himachal Pradesh, the share of tourism in the Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of Himachal Pradesh over the past three years is given below:


GSDP 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Trade, Hotel & Restaurant (contribution in %) 7.04 6.86 6.99


*****

